February 1997
ML2035
Serial Input Programmable Sine Wave Generator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2035 is a monolithic sinewave generator whose
output is programmable from DC to 25kHz. No external
components are required. The frequency of the sinewave
output is derived from either an external crystal or clock

ML2035
REV. 1.0 10/10/2000 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML2035CP 0ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML2035IP -40ºC to 85ºC 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
SEATING PLANE
0.240 - 0.260
(6.09 - 6.60)
PIN 1 ID
0.299 - 0.335
(7.59 - 8.50)
0.365 - 0.385
(9.27 - 9.77)
0.016 - 0.020
(0.40 - 0.51)
0.100 BSC
(2.54 BSC)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.31)
0.015 MIN
(0.38 MIN)
8
0º - 15º
1
0.055 - 0.065
(1.39 - 1.65)
0.170 MAX
(4.32 MAX)
0.125 MIN
(3.18 MIN)
0.020 MIN
(0.51 MIN)
(4 PLACES)
Package: P08
8-Pin PDIP
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or systems
which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body,
or (b) support or sustain life, and (c) whose failure to
perform when properly used in accordance with
instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury of the
user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life support
device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support